
1 / 4

France-Moulins: Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
2023/S 129-411892

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: departement de l allier
National registration number: 22030001600080 
Postal address: 1 Avenue Victor Hugo
Town: Moulins
NUTS code: FRK11 Allier
Postal code: 03016
Country: France
E-mail:  Telephone:  +33 470344003
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Collectivité territoriale

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et de sécurité pour les services du Département de l'allier
Reference number: 2023cd0043

II.1.2) Main CPV code
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et de sécurité pour les services du Département de l'allier

1 / 4

mailto:dag.commandes-publiques@allier.fr
http://www.allier.fr
http://www.allier.fr
http://www.allier.fr
http://www.allier.fr
http://www.allier.fr


2 / 4

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK11 Allier
Main site or place of performance:
1 Avenue Victor Hugo 03016 - moulins

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fourniture de vêtements de travail et de sécurité pour les services du Département de l'allier

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
- Copie du ou des jugements prononcés, si le candidat est en redressement judiciaire.- Formulaire Dc1, 
Lettre de candidature _ Habilitation du mandataire par ses co-traitants.(disponible à l'adresse suivante 
formulaire Dc2, Déclaration du candidat individuel ou du membre du groupement.(disponible à l'adresse 
suivante :

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
- Déclaration concernant le chiffre d'affaires global et le chiffre d'affaires concernant les fournitures, services ou 
travaux objet du marché, réalisés au cours des trois derniers exercices disponibles

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
- Déclaration indiquant les effectifs moyens annuels du candidat et l'importance du personnel d'encadrement 
pour chacune des trois dernières années.- Echantillons, descriptions et/ou photographies des fournitures- 

2 / 4

http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat
http://www.economie.gouv.fr/daj/formulaires-declaration-du-candidat


3 / 4

présentation d'une liste des principales fournitures ou des principaux services effectués au cours des trois 
dernières années, indiquant le montant, la date et le destinataire public ou privé
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
déclaration indiquant les effectifs moyens annuels du candidat et l'importance du personnel d'encadrement pour 
chacune des trois dernières années, Liste des principales fournitures ou des principaux services effectués (3 
dernières années) indiquant le montant, la date et le destinataire, prouvées par des attestations du destinataire 
ou, à défaut, par une déclaration de l'opérateur économique

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 07/08/2023
Local time: 17:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/08/2023
Local time: 17:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
les dépôts de plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral, 
accéder au DCE, poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur http://www.allier.fr -Les prestations 
donneront lieu à un accord cadre sans montant minimum et avec un montant maximum de 240 000 euro(s) 
HT sur 4 ans.Important : des échantillons devront être remis à l'adresse indiquée au règlement de la 
consultation.Précision : Les délais d'exécution courent à compter d'une date fixée au 01/01/2024

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

3 / 4

http://www.allier.fr


4 / 4

Official name: tribunal administratif de Clermont-Ferrand 
Postal address: 6 cours Sablon
Town: Clermont Ferrand
Postal code: 63033
Country: France
E-mail:  Telephone:  +33 473146100
Fax:  +33 473146122

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
- référé pré-contractuel jusqu'à la signature du contrat conformément à l'article L551.1 et suivants du code de 
justice administrative;- référé contractuel à compter de la signature du marché public et dans un délai de 31 
jours suivants la publication de l'avis d'attribution conformément à l'article L551-13 et suivants du Cja ;- recours 
en contestation de la validité du marché public, conformément à l'arrêt du Conseil d'etat du 4 avril 2014 "Tarn et 
Garonne" dans un délai de 2 mois à compter de la publication de l'avis d'attribution

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
04/07/2023

4 / 4

mailto:greffe.ta-clermont-ferrand@juradm.fr



